WHEREAS, Eugene Johnson, Councilman from the Sells District, presented to The Papago Council an Environmental Report and requested authorization from the Council to do a study of population, water use, waste flow, solid waste, economic patterns, transportation, land use pattern, etc., on the Papago Reservation, all at no cost to The Papago Tribe, and

WHEREAS, The Papago Council deems this study to be in the best interests of The Tribe,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that The Papago Council hereby authorizes Eugene Johnson to implement his Environmental Report and proceed with his program of study, with a report to The Papago Council upon its completion.

The foregoing Resolution was duly enacted by The Papago Council on the 2nd day of July, 1971, at a meeting at which a quorum was present with a vote of 17 for, -0- against, -0- not voting, and 5 absent, pursuant to authority vested in The Papago Council by Section 2 (e) and (h) of Article V of the Constitution and By-Laws of The Papago Tribe of Arizona, ratified by The Papago Tribe on December 12, 1936, and approved by the Secretary of the Interior on January 6, 1937 (48 Stat. 984) pursuant to Section 16 of The Act of June 18, 1934. Said Resolution is effective as of the date of its approval by the Superintendent of the Papago Agency and is not subject to review by the Secretary of the Interior.

ATTEST:

J. Hendricks, Secretary

THE PAPAGO COUNCIL

Lopez, Chairman

Superintendent, The Papago Agency

